

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 100mW (EIRP)

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9780 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

EN

1. Compatible system and requirement:

Android 4.4 or above

iOS 8.0 or above

Some functions may not be compatible with some rare type of smart phones.

2. Charging:

Please make sure the battery is fully charged before first application. Charge time is two hours. The screen displays a battery icon while charging. When battery level remains only 20%, please charge the device on time.

Remarks: Once the charging cable is powered, DO NOT connect the metal pin with objects other than the wristband.

Screen display

Touch menu

Sensor light

Magnetic suction contact/charging clip charging

Please charge the device one time per 3 months if put it idle for long time.

3. Connection

Please Search "Wear fit" App from App Store or Google Play and install it or scan below QR code for installation.

QR code for IOS / Google Play

Device name: MO9780.

4. Functions

Time Mode: Display with time, battery and connection icon.

Step tracking: It tracks real-time steps walked or ran whole day. And sync with App automatically. It records from wrist swing times.

Distance: It tracks how long distance and calculates from user's weight and height and step number.

Calorie: It tracks how much and calculates calories burned,

from user's weight and distance walked.

Heart Rate Monitor: The device measures heart rate once an hour if turn on "Hourly readings", button in "Device Management" once it is connected successfully. You can also measure the heart rate manually from the HR page on the device.

Blood Pressure Monitor: The device measures BP once an hour if turn on "Hourly readings" button in "Device Management" once it is connected successfully. You can also measure the BP manually from the device.

SPO2 Monitor: The device measures the spo2 once an hour if turn on "Hourly readings" button in "Device Management" once it is connected successfully. You can also measure the spo2 manually from the device.

Stopwatch: Long-press this button to enter the mode and short-press to start it and end it.

Switch on/off: Long press the mode button to switch it on and off.

Find Phone: Long-press the mode button to enter the mode and short-press it to find the phone. The phone will ring. Please make sure the device is within 10 meters distance from smart phone.

Sleep Monitor: It records sleep hours with deep sleep, light sleep and awake times from wrist swing during sleep. Please setup sleep time from "Personal information".

Call Reminder: When receiving a new call, the device will vibrate and display with caller ID, if turn on the notification button from "Device Management" --- "Reminder"

Message Reminder: When receiving a message, the device will vibrate and display with text, if turn on the notification button from "Device Management" --- "Reminder"

Background: Long press the "background" button to enter into the mode, there are two different options of background. Choice the one you prefer and long press it to confirm.

5. FAQ

- 1) **How long can the battery can be used for the device?**
As users may activate the features/functions according to

their own preference, we suggest charging the device every day to ensure the device is always with power.

2) How long will the data be kept on the device?

Data will be kept only 1 week on the device. We recommend to sync with APP every day to make sure the latest data can be kept on the APP.

3) Cannot find the device when pairing the device?

- a) Please ensure Wireless is ON and the mobile phones system is Android 4.4+ and IOS 8.0+.
- b) Please ensure the distance between phone and device is less than 10 meters.
- c) Please ensure the device is not under low power.
- d) For Android system, please enter phone setting--- App & notifications---Notification and permissions---find Wear fit app and turn on all. For IOS, please ignore the other device from Wireless setting in smart phone and try again.

4) Cannot connect the device with App?

Please restart Wireless or restart your smart phone for pairing the device.

5) App no data display?

Please make sure if the device is connected well with smart phone. Please pull down the homepage in App to sync the data from the device. Please make sure the phone and the device are with power. If it is still not working, please reset the band and re-connect again.

6) Wrong time display?

Please make sure the device is charged fully and connected well with smart phone. The time will be sync with smart phone automatically.

6. Remarks:

- Please do not wear it for hot water showering.
- Damage and scratch will be caused to the product if fall and collision.
- Don't disassemble the product by yourself.
- Please keep the product away from fire and high temperature.
- Please use the soft cloth to clean the product. Don't use soap, shower gel and other cleaning supplies to clean it.

- Please charge the product if put it idle for 3 months.
- Please wipe the product with dry and clean cloth after swimming.

7. Specification:

Screen size:	1.3" TFT Colour Screen
Battery capacity:	180mAh
BT version:	BT4.0
Waterproof:	IP67
Material:	Silicon
Standby time:	5-7days
Battery type:	Polymer lithium battery
Charging time:	2hours
Packing:	Smart Band, Charging cable /magnetic type, Manual.

*The company reserves the right to amend the contents of this manual without notice, some functions cannot be applied to all mobile phones under normal conditions. All test data of this product is for auxiliary sports reference only.

Please search "wear fit colour screen heart rate blood pressure sport watch" on YouTube to find more info.

DE

1. Kompatibles System und Systemanforderung:

Android 4.4 und höher

iOS 8.0 und höher

Einige Funktionen sind möglicherweise nicht mit speziellen Smartphones kompatibel.

2. Aufladen des Produkts:

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku vollständig geladen ist, wenn Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden. Die Ladezeit beträgt 2 Stunden. Während des Ladevorgangs zeigt die Bildschirmanzeige ein entsprechendes Symbol an.

Wenn der Akkustand 20% beträgt, laden Sie das Gerät bitte auf.

Hinweis: Sobald das Ladekabel an den Stromkreis angeschlossen

ist, verbinden Sie das Ladekabel nur mit der Armbanduhr (nicht mit anderen Geräten).

Bildschirmanzeige

Touch-Menü

Sensorleuchte

Magnetischer Halter/Ladeclip

Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht nutzen, laden Sie das Gerät bitte alle 3 Monate einmal auf.

3. Verbindung

Bitte wählen Sie die "Wearfit" App im App Store oder Google Play Store aus und installieren Sie diese oder scannen Sie den o.g. QR-Code ein.

QR-Code für IOS / GooglePlay

Gerätename: MO9780.

4. Funktionen

Time Modus: Anzeige mit Zeit, Batterie- und

Verbindungssymbol

Schrittzähler: Erfassen der Echtzeit-Schritte, die zu Fuß oder beim Laufen über den Tag ausgeführt werden. Die Daten werden automatisch über die App synchronisiert. Das Produkt erfasst die Bewegungen des Handgelenks.

Entfernung: Ermitteln der zurückgelegten Entfernung, abhängig vom Gewicht, der Körpergröße und der zurückgelegten Schritte des Nutzers

Kalorien: Erfassen der verbrannten Kalorien. Die Daten werden aus dem Gewicht des Benutzers und der zurückgelegten Entfernung ermittelt.

Pulsmessgerät: Das Produkt misst 1x pro Stunde die Herzfrequenz, wenn Sie nach erfolgreicher Verbindung die Taste " Hourly readings" im " Device Management" aktivieren. Sie können die Herzfrequenz auch manuell über die HR-Seite des Gerätes messen.

Blutdruckmessgerät: Das Produkt misst den Blutdruck 1x pro Stunde, wenn Sie nach erfolgreicher Verbindung die Taste " Hourly readings" im " Device Management" aktivieren. Sie können den Blutdruck auch manuell über die HR-Seite des

Gerätes messen.

Blutsauerstoffspiegel: Das Produkt misst den Blutsauerstoffspiegel 1x pro Stunde, wenn Sie nach erfolgreicher Verbindung die Taste "Hourly readings" im "Device Management" aktivieren. Sie können den Blutsauerstoffspiegel auch manuell über die HR-Seite des Gerätes messen.

Stoppuhr: Halten Sie die Taste lange gedrückt, um in den Modus zu gelangen und kurz, um die Stoppuhr zu starten und zu stoppen.

Ein- und Ausschalten: Halten Sie die Mode-Taste lange gedrückt, um das Produkt ein- und auszuschalten.

Suchfunktion: Halten Sie die Mode-Taste lange gedrückt, um in den Modus zu gelangen, und drücken Sie sie kurz, um den Suchmodus zu aktivieren. Das Smartphone klingelt. Bitte beachten Sie, dass diese Funktion nur innerhalb eines Radius von 10m zum Smartphone funktioniert.

Schlaf-Überwachung: Das Produkt erfasst Ihre Schlafstunden mit Tiefschlaf, Leichtschlaf und Wachzeiten über die Bewegungen des Handgelenks im Schlaf. Bitte stellen Sie die Schlafzeit unter "Personal information" ein.

Anruf Reminder: Wenn Sie einen neuen Anruf empfangen, vibriert das Gerät und zeigt die Anrufer-ID an, wenn Sie die Benachrichtigungstaste im "Device Management"---"Reminder" einschalten.

Message Reminder: Beim Empfangen einer Nachricht vibriert das Gerät und zeigt mit Text an, wenn Sie die Benachrichtigungstaste im "Device Management"---"Reminder" einschalten.

Hintergrund: Halten Sie die „Background“ Taste lange gedrückt, um in den Modus zu gelangen. Sie haben die Wahl zwischen 2 unterschiedlichen Hintergrund-Optionen. Wählen Sie die gewünschte Option durch langes Drücken aus.

5. FAQ

1) Wie lange hält der Akku des Geräts?

Da der Benutzer die Funktionen nach seinen eigenen Wünschen aktivieren kann, empfehlen wir, das Gerät täglich zu laden, um sicherzustellen, dass das Gerät immer mit Strom

versorgt ist.

2) Wie lange werden die Daten auf dem Gerät gespeichert?

Die Daten werden nur eine Woche lang vom Gerät gespeichert. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät jeden Tag mit der APP zu synchronisieren, um sicherzustellen, dass die aktuellsten Daten in der APP gespeichert sind

3) Das Gerät wird beim Koppeln über Wireless nicht erkannt?

- a) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Wireless auf Ihrem Smartphone eingeschaltet ist und das Smartphone über das Mobilfunksystem Android 4.4+ und IOS 8.0+ verfügt.
- b) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen Smartphone und Produkt weniger als 10 Meter beträgt.
- c) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt ausreichend mit Strom versorgt ist.
- d) Für das Android-System gehen Sie bitte in die Telefoneinstellung -- App & notifications--- such Sie die Wearfit-App und schalten Sie diese ein.

4) Das Gerät kann nicht mit der App verbunden werden?

Bitte starten Sie Wireless neu oder starten Sie Ihr Smartphone neu, um die Geräte zu koppeln.

5) Keine Datenanzeige in der App?

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät korrekt mit dem Smartphone verbunden ist. Öffnen Sie die App, um die Daten vom Gerät mit Ihrem Smartphone zu synchronisieren. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Smartphone und Gerät mit Strom versorgt sind. Wenn das Gerät weiterhin keine Funktion zeigt, setzen Sie die Einstellungen der Smartwatch zurück und starten Sie sie erneut.

6) Zeitanzeige falsch?

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen und korrekt mit dem Smartphone verbunden ist. Die Zeit wird automatisch mit dem Smartphone synchronisiert.

6. Hinweise:

- Bitte tragen Sie das Produkt nicht beim Duschen / Baden.
- Vermeiden Sie Stürze und Stöße am Produkt.
- Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht selbst.
- Bitte halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und hohen

Temperaturen fern.

- Bitte verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Produkts ein weiches Tuch. Verwenden Sie weder Seife, Duschgel noch andere Reinigungsmittel.
- Bitte laden Sie das Produkt auf, wenn es 3 Monate lang nicht benutzt wurde.
- Bitte wischen Sie das Produkt nach dem Schwimmen mit einem trockenen und sauberen Tuch ab.

7. Technische Daten:

Bildschirmgröße:	1,3" TFT-Farbbildschirm
Batteriekapazität:	180mAh
BT-Version:	BT4.0
Wasserdicht:	IP67
Material:	Silikon
Standby-Zeit:	5-7 Tage
Batterietyp:	Polymer-Lithium-Batterie
Ladezeit:	2 Stunden
Verpackungsinhalt:	Smartwatch, Ladekabel / mit Magnet, Bedienungsanleitung

*Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, den Inhalt dieser Anleitung ohne Vorankündigung zu ändern. Einige Funktionen können nicht bei allen Smartphones angewendet werden. Alle Testdaten dieses Produkts dienen nur als Referenz.

Bitte suchen Sie "wearfit color screen heart rate blood pressure sport watch" auf Youtube, um weitere Informationen zu erhalten.

FR

1. Compatibilités:

Android 4.4 ou supérieur

iOS 8.0 ou supérieur

Certaines fonctions peuvent rarement ne pas être compatibles avec certains types de smartphones.

2. Chargement:

Assurez-vous que la batterie est complètement chargée avant

la première utilisation. Le temps de charge est de deux heures. L'icône de la batterie s'affiche à l'écran pendant le chargement. Lorsque le niveau de la batterie n'est plus que de 20%, veuillez charger l'appareil.

Remarque: Une fois le câble de charge alimenté, NE connectez PAS la broche métallique à un autre objet que la montre.

Écran d'affichage

Menu tactile

Capteur de lumière

Contact d'aspiration magnétique / chargement du clip de charge

Veuillez recharger l'appareil une fois par mois si vous le laissez inactif pendant longtemps.

3. Connection

Veuillez rechercher l'application «Wearfit» sur l'App Store ou Google Play et installez-la ou scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour l'installer.

QR code pour IOS / GooglePlay

Nom de l'appareil : MO9780.

4. Fonctions

Distance: Mesure la distance parcourue

Mode Heure: Affichage de l'heure, la batterie et l'icône de connexion.

Podomètre: Compte en temps réel les pas marchés ou courus toute la journée. Se synchronise avec l'application automatiquement. Enregistre la distance et calcule à partir du poids, de la taille et du nombre de pas de l'utilisateur.

Calorie: Enregistre le nombre de calories brûlées et calcule à partir du poids de l'utilisateur et de la distance parcourue.

Mesure de ma cardiofréquence : l'appareil mesure la fréquence cardiaque une fois par heure si le bouton «Relevés horaires» est activé dans «Gestion des dispositifs» une fois la connexion établie. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement la fréquence cardiaque à partir de la page HR de l'appareil.

Moniteur de pression artérielle : L'appareil mesure la pression artérielle une fois par heure si le bouton «Lectures horaires» est activé dans «Gestion des dispositifs» une fois la connexion établie. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement la pression artérielle à partir de l'appareil.

Moniteur SPO2 : L'appareil mesure le spo2 une fois par heure si le bouton «Lectures horaires» est activé dans «Gestion des dispositifs» une fois la connexion établie. Vous pouvez également mesurer manuellement le spo2 à partir de l'appareil.

Chronomètre: appuyez longuement sur ce bouton pour accéder au mode et appuyez brièvement pour le démarrer et le terminer.

Activer / désactiver: appuyez longuement sur le bouton Mode pour l'allumer et l'éteindre.

Rechercher un téléphone : appuyez longuement sur le bouton mode pour entrer dans le mode et appuyez brièvement pour trouver le téléphone. Le téléphone va sonner. Assurez-vous que l'appareil se trouve à moins de 10 mètres du smartphone.

Moniteur de sommeil : Il enregistre les heures de sommeil en sommeil profond, sommeil léger et périodes de réveil grâce aux mouvements du poignet pendant le sommeil. Veuillez configurer le temps de sommeil à partir de «Informations personnelles».

Alerte d'appel : lors de la réception d'un nouvel appel, l'appareil vibre et affiche l'identité de l'appelant, s'il le bouton de notification de «Gestion des appareils» --- «Rappel» est activé.

Alerte de message : lors de la réception d'un message, l'appareil vibre et affiche le texte du message. Si vous activez la notification à partir de "Gestion des appareils" --- "Rappel".

Arrière-plan : appuyez longuement sur le bouton «Arrière-plan» pour accéder au mode. Il existe deux options d'arrière-plan différentes. Choisissez celui que vous préférez et appuyez longuement dessus pour confirmer.

5. FAQ

1) Quelle est l'autonomie de la batterie ? Étant donné que l'utilisateur peut utiliser les fonctions / paramètres à sa convenance, nous conseillons de le charger tous les jours pour s'assurer que l'appareil sera toujours alimenté par la batterie.

2) Combien de temps les données seront-elles conservées sur l'appareil?

Les données ne seront conservées qu'une semaine par l'appareil. Nous recommandons de le synchroniser avec l'application tous les jours pour s'assurer que les dernières données seront conservées dans l'application

3) Impossible de trouver le périphérique lors du couplage du périphérique ?

- a) Assurez-vous que le Wireless est activé et que le système de téléphonie mobile est sous Android 4.4+ et IOS 8.0+.
- b) Assurez-vous que la distance entre le téléphone et l'appareil est inférieure à 10 mètres.
- c) Assurez-vous que le périphérique est suffisamment chargé.
- d) Pour le système Android, veuillez vérifier les paramètres du téléphone --- Application et notifications --- Notification et autorisations --- trouvez l'application Wearfit et activez toutes les options. Pour IOS, veuillez ignorer les paramètres Wireless de l'autre périphérique dans le smartphone et réessayer.

4) Impossible de connecter le périphérique avec l'Application?

Veuillez redémarrer le Wireless ou votre smartphone pour associer l'appareil à nouveau.

5) L' Application n'affiche pas de donnée?

Assurez-vous que le périphérique est bien connecté au smartphone. Veuillez dérouler la page d'accueil dans l'Application pour synchroniser les données de l'appareil. Assurez-vous que le téléphone et l'appareil sont sous tension. Si cela ne fonctionne toujours pas, réinitialisez le groupe et reconnectez-vous.

6) Mauvais affichage de l'heure?

Veuillez vous assurer que l'appareil est complètement chargé et bien connecté avec un smartphone. L'heure sera automatiquement synchronisée avec le smartphone.

6. Remarques :

- Veuillez l'enlever pour prendre une douche chaude.
- En cas de chute et de collision, le produit sera endommagé et égratigné.
- Ne démontez pas le produit vous-même.
- Gardez le produit à l'écart du feu et des températures élevées.
- Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le produit. N'utilisez pas de savon, de gel douche ou d'autres produits de nettoyage pour le nettoyer.
- Veuillez charger le produit s'il est laissé inactif pendant 3 mois.
- Veuillez essuyer le produit avec un chiffon sec et propre après la baignade.

7. Caractéristiques :

Taille de l'écran :	écran couleur TFT 1,3 "
Capacité de la batterie :	180mAh
Version BT :	BT4.0
Étanche :	IP67
Matériel :	silicium
Autonomie en veille :	5 à 7 jours
Type de pile :	pile au lithium polymère
Temps de charge :	2 heures
Inclus :	Smart Band, Câble de charge / type magnétique, Manuel.

* La société se réserve le droit de modifier le contenu de ce manuel sans préavis. Certaines fonctions ne peuvent pas être appliquées à tous les téléphones mobiles dans des conditions normales. Toutes les données de test de ce produit ont été effectuées pour référence sportive seulement.

Veuillez rechercher "montre sportive avec moniteur de pression artérielle, fréquence cardiaque et écran couleur" sur Youtube pour obtenir plus d'informations.

ES

1. Sistema compatible y requisitos:

Android 4.4 o superior

iOS 8.0 o superior

Algunas funciones pueden no ser compatibles con algunos tipos de smartphone poco frecuentes.

2. Carga:

Asegúrese de que la batería está completamente cargada antes de usarlo. El tiempo de carga es de dos horas. La pantalla mostrará el icono de la batería durante el proceso de carga. Cuando el nivel de batería este solo al 20%, por favor cargue el dispositivo.

Importante: Una vez que el cable de carga esté conectado, NO conecte el pin de metal con otros objetos que no sean la pulsera.

Visualización en pantalla

Menú táctil

Luz del sensor

Contacto / clip de carga de succión magnética

Cargar el dispositivo cada 3 meses si no se utiliza durante un período prolongado.

3. Conexión

Buscar la aplicación "Wearfit" en la App Store o en Google Play e instalarla o escanear el código QR facilitado para la instalación.

Código QR para IOS / Google Play

Nombre del dispositivo: MO9780.

4. Funciones

Modo hora: Muestra la hora y los iconos de batería y conexión.

Podómetro: Cuenta, en tiempo real, los pasos realizados caminando o corriendo durante todo el día. Se sincroniza con la aplicación automáticamente. Registra a partir de las veces que oscila la muñeca.

larga distancia y calcula a partir del peso, la altura y el número de pasos del usuario.

Calorías: Monitorea las calorías quemadas calculando a partir del peso de usuario y la distancia recorrida.

Distancia : Realiza un seguimiento de la distancia y calcula el peso y la altura del usuario y el número de pasos.

Pulsómetro: El dispositivo mide la frecuencia cardíaca cada hora si está en la posición "Lectura horaria" de la "Gestión del dispositivo", una vez conectado correctamente. También es posible medir la frecuencia cardíaca manualmente desde la página "frecuencia cardíaca" del dispositivo.

Tensiómetro: El dispositivo mide la presión arterial cada hora si está en la posición "lectura horaria" de la "Gestión del dispositivo", una vez conectado correctamente. También es posible medir la presión arterial manualmente en el dispositivo.

Oxímetro: El dispositivo mide la saturación de oxígeno en sangre cada hora si está en la posición "Lectura horaria" de la "Gestión del dispositivo", una vez conectado correctamente. También es posible medir la saturación de oxígeno en sangre manualmente desde el dispositivo.

Cronómetro: Pulse prolongadamente este botón para entrar en el modo y pulsar brevemente para iniciar y finalizar.

Encender / Apagar: Pulse prolongadamente el botón de modo para encender o apagar.

Encontrar teléfono: Pulse prolongadamente el botón de modo para entrar en el modo y pulsar brevemente para encontrar el teléfono. El teléfono sonará. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo se encuentra dentro de un rango de 10 metros de distancia del smartphone.

Monitorización del sueño: Registra las horas de sueño con sueño profundo, sueño ligero y tiempo despierto a partir del balanceo de la muñeca durante el sueño. Configurar el tiempo de sueño en "Información personal".

Recordatorio de llamada: Al recibir una nueva llamada, el dispositivo vibrará y mostrará los datos de la persona que llama, siempre que esté activado el botón de notificación en "Gestión del dispositivo" --- "Recordatorio"

Recordatorio de mensajes: Al recibir un nuevo mensaje, el dispositivo vibrará y mostrará el texto, siempre que esté activado el botón de notificación en "Gestión del dispositivo" --- "Recordatorio"

Fondo: Pulse prolongadamente el botón "Fondo" para entrar en el modo. Hay dos opciones distintas para el fondo. Escoja

la que prefiera y pulse prolongadamente para confirmar.

5. FAQ

1) ¿Cuánto tiempo se puede usar la batería para el dispositivo?

Como los usuarios pueden activar las características / funciones de acuerdo con sus propias preferencias, sugerimos cargar el dispositivo todos los días para asegurar que el dispositivo siempre esté con batería.

2) ¿Cuánto tiempo se guardarán los datos en el dispositivo?

Los datos se guardarán solo 1 semana por el dispositivo. Se recomienda sincronizar con la aplicación todos los días para asegurarse de que los últimos datos se puedan mantener en la aplicación al mismo ritmo.

3) No encuentra el dispositivo al emparejarlo

a) Asegúrese de que el Wireless está activado y de que el sistema del smartphone es Android 4.4 o superior o iOS 8.0 o superior.

b) Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el teléfono y el dispositivo es inferior a 10 metros.

c) Asegúrese de que el dispositivo no tiene poca carga.

d) Para Android, introducir la configuración del teléfono:

"Aplicaciones y notificaciones", "Notificaciones y permisos", encontrar la aplicación Wearfit e iniciarla en todos. Para iOS, ignorar el otro dispositivo de la configuración de Wireless en el smartphone y volver a intentarlo.

4) No puede conectar el dispositivo con la aplicación

Reinicie el Wireless o el smartphone para emparejar el dispositivo.

5) La aplicación no muestra datos

Asegúrese de que el dispositivo está bien conectado con el smartphone. Deslice hacia abajo en la página de inicio de la aplicación para sincronizar los datos del dispositivo.

Asegúrese de que tanto el teléfono como el dispositivo están cargados. Si todavía no funciona, reinicie la pulsera y vuelva a conectarlos.

6) La hora que muestra no es correcta.

Asegúrese de que el dispositivo está totalmente cargado y bien conectado con el smartphone. La hora se sincronizará con el smartphone automáticamente.

6. Nota:

- No llevar puesto bajo la ducha con agua caliente.
- En el caso de caída o golpes, el producto puede resultar dañado o rayado.
- No desmontar el producto.
- Mantener alejado del fuego y de las altas temperaturas.
- Usar un paño suave para limpiarlo. No utilizar jabón, gel u otros productos de limpieza para limpiarlo.
- Cargar el producto si no se utiliza durante tres meses.
- Limpiar el producto con un paño seco y suave después de nadar.

7. Especificaciones:

Tamaño de la pantalla: Pantalla TFT de color de 1,3"

Capacidad de la batería: 180mAh

Versión BT: BT4.0

Resistente al agua: IP67

Material: Silicona

Tiempo de espera: 5-7 días

Tipo de batería: Batería de litio polimérico

Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

Embalaje: Pulsera inteligente, carga con cable o de tipo magnético, manual.

*La empresa se reserva el derecho a cambiar los contenidos de este manual sin notificación previa. Algunas funciones pueden no ser aplicables a todos los teléfonos móviles en condiciones normales. Todos los datos de pruebas de este producto son como referencia auxiliar para deportes.

Para más información, busque "wearfit color screen heart rate blood pressure sport watch" en YouTube.

1. Sistemi compatibili e requisiti:

Android 4.4 o successivi

iOS 8.0 o successivi

Alcune funzioni potrebbero non essere compatibili con alcuni rari modelli di smartphone.

2. Prima dell'uso:

Assicurarsi che la batteria sia completamente carica al primo utilizzo. Il tempo di carica è di circa due ore. Lo schermo mostra la fase di carica della batteria. E' consigliato ricaricare la batteria quando resta il 20% di potenza.

Attenzione: quando si utilizza il cavetto per la carica, NON connettere la spilla metallica con altri dispositivi al di fuori del braccialetto..

Display

Menu Touch

Luce sensore

Contatto magnetico/clip di carica

Caricare il dispositivo una volta ogni tre mesi, se inattivo.

3. Connessione

Scaricare l'app "Wearfit" dall'App Store o da Google Play e installarla, o scansionare il codice QR (per iOS/Google Play) riportato in basso.

Nome del dispositivo: MO9780.

4. Funzioni

Orologio: Display con orario, stato batteria e icona di connessione.

Contapassi: tiene il conto dei passi (cammino o corsa) in tempo reale, per l'intero giorno. Si connette all'app automaticamente.

Distanza: Registra dal movimento del braccio le lunghe distanze e calcola in base al peso e all'altezza dell'utilizzatore, oltre che al numero di passi.

Calorie: registra la quantità di calorie bruciate e calcola in base al peso e alla distanza percorsa.

Cardiofrequenzimetro: Misura i battiti cardiaci ogni ora, se si

attiva la funzione "Hourly readings" nel "Device Management" una volta connesso. I battiti cardiaci possono essere anche misurati manualmente, dalla sezione HR (battiti cardiaci) del dispositivo.

Misuratore pressione: Misura la pressione sanguigna ogni ora, se si attiva la funzione "Hourly readings" nel "Device Management" una volta connesso. La pressione può essere anche misurata manualmente, dalla sezione BP (pressione sanguigna) del dispositivo.

Monitoraggio SPO2: Misura il valore spo2 ogni ora, se si attiva la funzione "Hourly readings" nel "Device Management" una volta connesso. Il valore spo2 può essere anche misurato manualmente dal dispositivo.

Cronometro: Premere a lungo il pulsante per attivarlo e premere brevemente per disattivarlo.

Accensione/spegnimento: Premere a lungo il pulsante Mode per accendere/spegnere.

Trova telefono: Premere a lungo il pulsante Mode per attivare la modalità, e premere brevemente per disattivarla. Il telefono suonerà. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia in un raggio di 10 metri dallo smartphone.

Sonno: Registra dal polso le ore di sonno differenziando il sonno profondo da quello leggero e dai momenti di veglia. Impostare il periodo di sonno nelle Informazioni Personali.

Avviso di chiamata: Il dispositivo vibra e indica il chiamante, se attivo il tasto di notifica da "Device Management"---"Reminder"

Avviso messaggio: Il dispositivo vibra e mostra il testo del messaggio, se attivo il tasto di notifica da "Device Management"---"Reminder"

Sfondo: Premere a lungo il pulsante "background", ci sono due sfondi disponibili. Sceglierne uno e premere a lungo per confermare.

5. FAQ

1) Quanto tempo può essere utilizzata la batteria ?

Poiché gli utenti possono attivare le caratteristiche / funzioni in base alle proprie preferenze, si consiglia di ricaricare il

dispositivo ogni giorno per garantire che sia sempre carico.

2) Per quanto tempo verranno conservati i dati sul dispositivo?

I dati verranno conservati solo 1 settimana. Si consiglia di sincronizzarsi con l'APP ogni giorno per assicurarsi che i dati più recenti possano essere salvati.

3) Impossibile trovare il dispositivo durante la sincronizzazione?

- a) Assicurarsi che il Wireless sia attivo e che il sistema operativo dello smartphone sia Android 4.4+ o iOS 8.0+.
- b) Assicurarsi che la distanza tra telefono e dispositivo sia inferiore a 10 metri..
- c) Assicurarsi che il dispositivo non sia scarico
- d) Per Android, entrare nelle impostazioni del telefono --- App & notifiche---Notifiche e permessi---trovare l'app Wearfit e attivare tutto. Per iOS, ignorare l'altro dispositivo nelle impostazioni Wireless dello smartphone e riprovare.

4) Impossibile connettere il dispositivo con l'app?

Riavviare il Wireless o riavviare il telefono per la sincronizzazione.

5) Nessun dato sull'app?

Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia ben connesso con lo smartphone. Aprire la homepage dell'app per sincronizzare i dati dal dispositivo. Assicurarsi che il telefono e il dispositivo non siano scarichi. Se continua a non funzionare, resettare il dispositivo e riconnetterlo.

6) Orario sbagliato sul display?

Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia completamente carico e ben connesso allo smartphone. L'orario si sincronizzerà automaticamente con quello dello smartphone.

6. Note:

- Non indossare per docce calde.
- Se il prodotto cade o urta qualcosa, potrebbero esserci danni o graffi.
- Non smontare il prodotto in autonomia.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fiamme libere e alte temperature..
- Utilizzare un panno morbido per pulirlo. Non usare sapone,

bagnoschiuma o altri detergenti.

- Caricare il prodotto se inutilizzato per 3 mesi.
- Asciugare il prodotto con un panno morbido e asciutto, dopo il nuoto.

7. Specifiche:

Schermo:	1.3" TFT Color Screen
Capacità batteria:	180mAh
Versione BT:	BT4.0
Waterproof:	IP67
Materiale:	Silicone
Standby:	5-7 giorni
Tipo Batteria:	batteria ai polimeri di litio
Tempo di carica:	2 ore
Confezione:	Smart Band, cavo di carica /tipo magnetico, Manuale.

*La società si riserva il diritto di modificare il contenuto di questo manuale senza preavviso, alcune funzioni non possono essere applicate a tutti i telefoni cellulari in condizioni normali. Tutti i dati di test di questo prodotto sono solo per riferimento sportivo. Cercare "wearfit color screen heart rate blood pressure sport watch" su Youtube per maggiori informazioni.

NL

1. Compatible systeem en vereist:

Android 4.4 of hoger

iOS 8.0 of hoger

Sommige functies zijn mogelijk niet beschikbaar bij enkele smartphones.

2. Opladen:

Zorg ervoor dat de batterij volledig opgeladen is voor het eerste gebruik. De oplaadtijd is twee uur. Op het scherm zie je een batterijpictogram tijdens het opladen. Wanneer de batterij nog 20% is, laadt deze dan op.

Opmerking: Als de oplaadkabel is aangesloten, connect de metalen pinnen dan met niks anders als het horloge.

Scherm

Touch menu

Sensor licht

Oplaadpunt

Laad het apparaat één keer per 3 maanden op als u het lange tijd niet gebruikt.

3. Verbinding

Zoek de "Wearfit" -app in de App Store of Google Play en installeer deze of scan onderstaande QR-code voor installatie.

QR-code voor IOS / GooglePlay

Toestel naam: MO9780.

4. Functies

Tijdmodus: weergave met tijd-, batterij- en verbindingspictogram.

Stappenteller: Het apparaat volgt real-time stappen die de hele dag zijn gelopen of uitgevoerd, dit wordt automatisch gesynchroniseerd met de app. De stappen worden geregistreerd door middel van het zwaaien met de pols.

Afstand: Het apparaat berekent de afstand op basis van het gewicht en de lengte van de gebruiker en het aantal stappen.

Calorieën: Het apparaat berekent de hoeveelheid verbrande calorieën op basis van het gewicht van de gebruiker en de gelopen afstand.

Hartslagmeter: Het apparaat meet de hartslag eenmaal per uur als u de knop "Hourly readings" in "Apparaat beheer" heeft inschakelt. U kunt de hartslag ook handmatig meten vanaf de HR-pagina op het apparaat.

Bloeddrukmeter: Het apparaat meet uw bloeddruk eenmaal per uur als de knop "Hourly readings" in "Apparaatbeheer" heeft ingeschakeld. U kunt de bloeddruk ook handmatig meten vanaf het apparaat.

SPO2-monitor: Het apparaat meet de SPO2 eenmaal per uur als de knop "Hourly readings" in "Apparaatbeheer" heeft ingeschakeld. U kunt de SPO2 ook handmatig meten vanaf het apparaat.

Stopwatch: Houd deze knop lang ingedrukt om deze functie te openen en druk kort om hem te starten en te beëindigen.

In- en uitschakelen: Houd de aan/uit knop lang ingedrukt om het apparaat in- en uit te schakelen.

Zoek telefoon: Druk lang op de knop om naar de functie te gaan en druk er kort op om de telefoon te vinden. De telefoon gaat over. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat zich binnen een afstand van 10 meter van de smartphone bevindt.

Slaapmonitor: Registreert slaapuren met diepe slaap, lichte slaap en tijden die u wakker bent door middel van polsbewegingen tijdens de slaap. Stel de slaaptijd in via 'Persoonlijke informatie'.

Inkomende oproep: Wanneer een nieuwe oproep wordt ontvangen, trilt het apparaat en wordt het weergegeven met nummerherkenning, als u de meldingsknop van "Apparaatbeheer" --- "Herinnering" inschakelt.

Inkomend bericht: wanneer u een bericht ontvangt, trilt het apparaat en wordt het weergegeven met tekst, als u de meldingsknop van "Apparaatbeheer" --- "Herinnering" inschakelt

Achtergrond: Druk lang op de "Achtergrond" om naar de functie te gaan. U kunt hier twee verschillende achtergronden kiezen. Kies de gewenste en druk er lang op om te bevestigen.

5. FAQ

1) Hoe lang kan de batterij voor het apparaat worden gebruikt?

Omdat gebruikers functies naar eigen voorkeur kunnen activeren, raden we aan het apparaat elke dag op te laden om te zorgen dat het apparaat de batterij niet leeg raakt.

2) Hoe lang worden de gegevens op het apparaat bewaard?

Gegevens worden slechts 1 week bewaard door het apparaat. Aanbevolen wordt om elke dag met de APP te synchroniseren om ervoor te zorgen dat de nieuwste gegevens in de APP tijdig worden bewaard.

3) Kunt u het apparaat niet vinden tijdens het koppelen van het apparaat?

- a) Zorg ervoor dat Wireless is ingeschakeld en het mobiele telefoonsysteem Android 4.4+ en IOS 8.0+ is.
- b) Zorg ervoor dat de afstand tussen telefoon en apparaat minder dan 10 meter is.

- c) Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat genoeg batterij heeft.
- d) Voer voor Android-systeem de telefooninstelling in --- App & meldingen --- Meldingen en machtigingen --- zoek de Wearfit-app en schakel alles in. Voor iOS, negeer het andere apparaat via de Wireless-instelling in de smartphone en probeer het opnieuw.

4) Kan het apparaat geen verbinding maken met de app?

Start Wireless opnieuw of start uw smartphone opnieuw om het apparaat te koppelen.

5) App geen gegevensweergave?

Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat goed is verbonden met de smartphone. Open de startpagina in de app om de gegevens van het apparaat te synchroniseren. Zorg ervoor dat de telefoon en het apparaat van stroom worden voorzien. Als het nog steeds niet werkt, reset u de band en maakt u opnieuw verbinding.

6) Verkeerde tijdweergave?

Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat volledig is opgeladen en goed is verbonden met de smartphone. De tijd wordt automatisch gesynchroniseerd met de smartphone.

6. Opmerkingen

- Draag het niet tijdens douchen met warm water.
- Schade en krassen worden veroorzaakt aan het product als het valt en botst.
- Demonteer het product niet zelf.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van vuur en hoge temperaturen.
- Gebruik een zachte doek om het product te reinigen. Gebruik geen zeep, douchegel en andere schoonmaakmiddelen om het schoon te maken.
- Laad het product op als het 3 maanden inactief is.
- Veeg het product na het zwemmen af met een droge en schone doek.

7. Specificatie

Schermgrootte	1,3-inch TFT-kleurenscherm
Batterijcapaciteit:	180 mAh
BT-versie	BT4.0

Waterdicht	IP67
Materiaal	Siliconen
Standby-tijd	5-7 dagen
Batterijtype	Polymeer litiumbaterij
Oplaadtijd	2 uur
Verpakking	Smart Band, oplaadkabel/ magnetisch type, handleiding

* Het bedrijf behoudt zich het recht voor om de inhoud van deze handleiding zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving te wijzigen.

Sommige functies kunnen niet op alle mobiele telefoons worden toegepast onder normale omstandigheden. Alle testgegevens van dit product zijn enkel ter referentie voor hulpsoorten.

Zoek op YouTube naar "Wearfit kleurenscherm hartslag bloeddruk sporthorloge" voor meer informatie.

PL

1. System i wymagania:

Android 4.4 lub nowszy

iOS 8.0 lub nowszy

Niektóre funkcje mogą nie być kompatybilne z niektórymi rzadkimi typami smartfonów.

2. Ładowanie:

Przed użyciem upewnij się, że bateria jest w pełni naładowana. Czas ładowania to dwie godziny. Wyświetlacz wyświetla ikonę baterii podczas ładowania. Gdy poziom baterii spadnie do 20%, nie zapomnij o doładowaniu na czas.

Uwagi: Po podłączeniu kabla ładującego NIE NALEŻY podłączać metalowego styku z przedmiotami innymi niż opaska na rękę.

Wyświetlacz

Dotknij menu

Czujnik światła

Magnetyczny kontakt ssący / ładowanie klipu ładującego

Ładuj urządzenie raz na 3 miesiące, jeśli nie będzie używane

przez dłuższy czas.

3. Połączenie

Wyszukaj aplikację „Wearfit” w App Store lub Google Play i zainstaluj ją lub zeskanuj poniżej kodu QR w celu instalacji. Kod QR dla IOS / GooglePlay / Nazwa urządzenia: MO9780.

4. Funkcje

Tryb czasu: wyświetla ikonę czasu, baterii o połączenia.

Śledzenie kroków: śledzi kroki w czasie rzeczywistym, ile został przechodzonych / przebiegniętych kroków w dzień. I automatycznie synchronizuje z aplikacją. Kroki liczone są z zapisu huśtania nadgarstka.

duży dystans i oblicza na podstawie wagi i wzrostu użytkownika oraz liczby kroków.

Odległość: Śledzi odległość i oblicza na podstawie wagi i wzrostu użytkownika oraz liczby kroków.

Kalorie: Śledzi ilość spalonych kalorii i oblicza na podstawie masy użytkownika i przebytej odległości.

Monitor tętna: urządzenie mierzy tętno raz na godzinę, jeśli włączysz przycisk „Odczyty godzinowe” w „Zarządzaniu urządzeniem” po bezskutecznym podłączeniu. Możesz także ręcznie zmierzyć tętno na stronie tętna w urządzeniu.

Monitor ciśnienia krwi: urządzenie mierzy ciśnienie tętnnicze raz na godzinę, jeśli po pomyślnym podłączeniu włącza przycisk „Odczyty godzinowe” w „Zarządzaniu urządzeniem”. Możesz także ręcznie zmierzyć BP z urządzenia.

Monitor SPO2: Urządzenie mierzy spo2 raz na godzinę, jeśli po pomyślnym podłączeniu włącza przycisk „Odczyty godzinowe” w „Zarządzaniu urządzeniami”. Możesz także ręcznie zmierzyć spo2 z urządzenia.

Stoper: Naciśnij długo ten przycisk, aby przejść do trybu, i naciśnij krótko, aby go uruchomić i zakończyć.

Włączanie / wyłączanie: Naciśnij długo przycisk trybu, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć.

Znajdź telefon: Naciśnij długo przycisk trybu, aby przejść do trybu, i naciśnij go krótko, aby znaleźć telefon. Telefon zadzwoni. Upewnij się, że urządzenie znajduje się w odległości 10 metrów od smartfona.

Monitor snu: Rejestruje godziny snu z głębokim snem, lekkim snem i czasem przebudzenia od huśtania nadgarstka podczas snu. Proszę ustawić czas snu w „Danych osobowych”.

Przypomnienie połączenia: Po otrzymaniu nowego połączenia urządzenie będzie wibrować i wyświetli się z identyfikatorem dzwoniącego, jeśli włączysz przycisk powiadomień z „Zarządzania urządzeniem” --- „Przypomnienie”

Przypomnienie wiadomości: Po otrzymaniu wiadomości urządzenie wibruje i wyświetla tekst, jeśli włączysz przycisk powiadomień z „Zarządzania urządzeniem” --- „Przypomnienie”

Tło: Naciśnij długo przycisk „tło”, aby przejść do trybu, istnieją dwie różne opcje tła. Wybierz preferowany i naciśnij długo, aby potwierdzić.

5. FAQ – Najczęściej zadawane pytania:

1) Jak długo można używać baterii w urządzeniu?

Ponieważ użytkownicy mogą aktywować funkcje zgodnie z własnymi preferencjami, zalecamy ładowanie urządzenia codziennie.

2) Jak długo dane będą przechowywane w urządzeniu?

Urządzenie będzie przechowywać dane tylko przez 1 tydzień. Zalecamy codzienną synchronizację z aplikacją, aby mieć pewność, że najnowsze dane będą przechowywane w aplikacji w tym samym tempie.

3) Nie możesz znaleźć urządzenia podczas parowania?

- Upewnij się, że Wireless jest WŁĄCZONY, a system telefonów komórkowych to Android 4.4+ i IOS 8.0+.
- Upewnij się, że odległość między telefonem a urządzeniem jest mniejsza niż 10 metrów.
- Upewnij się, że urządzenie nie ma niskiej mocy.
- W przypadku systemu Android wprowadź ustawienia telefonu --- Aplikacja i powiadomienia --- Powiadomienia i uprawnienia --- znajdź aplikację Wearfit i włącz wszystko. W przypadku IOS zignoruj inne urządzenie z ustawień Wireless w smartfonie i spróbuj ponownie.

4) Nie możesz połączyć urządzenia z aplikacją?

Uruchom ponownie Wireless lub ponownie uruchom smartfon, aby sparować urządzenie.

5) Aplikacja nie wyświetla danych?

Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest dobrze połączone ze smartfonem. Rozwiń stronę główną w aplikacji, aby zsynchronizować dane z urządzenia. Upewnij się, że telefon i urządzenie są zasilane. Jeśli nadal nie działa, zresetuj zespół i podłącz ponownie.

6) Nieprawidłowe wyświetlanie czasu?

Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest w pełni naładowane i dobrze połączone ze smartfonem. Czas zostanie automatycznie zsynchronizowany ze smartfonem.

6. Uwagi:

- Nie należy go nosić do kąpieli ani pod prysznic
- W przypadku upadku i kolizji produkt zostanie uszkodzony i zarysowany.
- Nie należy samodzielnie demontować produktu.
- Produkt należy trzymać z dala od ognia i wysokiej temperatury.
- Do czyszczenia produktu używaj miękkiej ściereczki. Nie używaj mydła, żelu pod prysznic i innych środków czyszczących do czyszczenia.
- Proszę naładować produkt, jeśli nie będzie używany przez 3 miesiące.
- Po kąpieli wytrzyj produkt suchą i czystą szmatką.

7. Specyfikacja:

Rozmiar ekranu:	kolorowy ekran TFT 1,3 "
Pojemność baterii:	180 mAh Wersja BT: BT4.0
Wodoodporność:	IP67
Materiał:	krzem
Czas czuwania:	5-7 dni
Typ baterii:	bateria litowo-polimerowa
Czas ładowania:	2 godziny
Pakowanie:	Smart Band, kabel ładujący / typ magnetyczny, instrukcja.

* Firma zastrzega sobie prawo do zmiany treści niniejszego podręcznika bez uprzedzenia, niektóre funkcje nie mogą być stosowane do wszystkich telefonów komórkowych w normalnych warunkach. Wszystkie dane testowe tego produktu mają wyłącznie

charakter pomocniczy.

Aby znaleźć więcej informacji, wyszukaj „wearfit - zegarek sportowy z kolorowym wyświetlaczem i pomiarem tętna” na Youtube.